
Title First Name Last Name Role Email 

Ms Courtney-Anne Anderson Learning Support  canderson@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Cherry Andrews Reliever candrews@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Brooke Aramoana-Aldridge Technology Teacher- Rangipō baramoana@mas.school.nz 

Ms Tania Bennett Y2-3 Teacher- Nīoreore tbennett@mas.school.nz 

Ms Tania Gavigan Learning Support tangavigan@mas.school.nz 

Ms Jan Gifkins Executive Officer jgifkins@mas.school.nz 

Ms Marie Greenhalgh Reading Recovery Teacher - Nīoreore mgreenhalgh@mas.school.nz  

Ms Ripeka Hawkins Gateway/Trades Coordinator rhawkins@mas.school.nz 

Mr Meihana Herbert Services Academy Director - Rangipō mherbert@mas.school.nz 

Ms Allanah-Jade Hewett Learning Support ahewett@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Fiona Hewett Senior Mentor fhewett@mas.school.nz 

Ms Julena Hickey Art, English, Environmental Science Teacher- 
Rangipō  

jhickey@mas.school.nz 

Ms Audra Higgins Science Teacher- Rangipō  ahiggins2@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Kura Hingston Deputy Principal Y9-13 khingston@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Shayna Howden Learning Support shahowden@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Audrey Ingram Learning Support aingram@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Miriama Iti Y1-2 Teacher- Nīoreore Hub Leader miti@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Mary-Anne Jenner Leaning Support mjenner@mas.school.nz 

Mr Peter  Kirk Caretaker pkirk@mas.school.nz 

Ms Weka Kirk Physical Education and Health  
Teacher- Rangipō 

wkirk@mas.school.nz 

Mr John Love-Henry Y3-4 Teacher- Nīoreore jlove@mas.school.nz 

Ms Pauline Nepson Learning Support pnepson@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Connie Pouwhare Food Technology Teacher- Rangipō  cpouwhare@mas.school.nz 

Ms Jo-Ann Rewi Y5-6 Teacher- Kārangaranga jrewi@mas.school.nz 

Mrs  Pam  Robinson Social Studies, English Teacher-  
Rangipō  

probinson@mas.school.nz 

Ms Roselyn Sharp Support Staff rsharp@mas.school.nz 

Dr Angela Sharples Principal, Science Teacher- Rangipō asharples@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Kay  Snedden SENCO ksnedden@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Rosana Stone Learning Support rstone@mas.school.nz 

Mr Tanetiki  Takuira Sports Co-ordinator ttakuira@mas.school.nz 

Ms Kohine Tawhara Y7-8 Teacher- Kārangaranga Hub Leader ktawhara@mas.school.nz  

Mrs Lydia Taylor Support Staff ltaylor@mas.school.nz 

Ms  Helena  Te Aho Y9 Teacher- Rangipō  hteaho@mas.school.nz 

Mr Truby  Te Aho Te Reo Māori, Social Studies Teacher- 
Rangipō  

tteaho@mas.school.nz 

Ms Pauline Teddy Attendance Officer pteddy@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Teri Teddy English Teacher- Rangipō Hub Leader tteddy@mas.school.nz 

Ms Venise Penny Teddy Learning Support vteddy@mas.school.nz  

Mr Graham Thomas Learning Support gthomas@mas.school.nz 

Mr  Justin Timoti Y5-6 Teacher- Kārangaranga jtimoti@mas.school.nz 

Ms Joan Toe Toe Classroom Release Teacher jtoetoe@mas.school.nz 

Ms Angela Tumarae Learning Support atumarae@mas.school.nz 

Ms  Julie Tumarae Deputy Principal Y1-8 jtumarae@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Risalie Villasan Math Teacher- Rangipō  rvillasan@mas.school.nz 

Mr Muriwai White Y7-8 Teacher- Kārangaranga muwhite@mas.school.nz 
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